Multi-lane arterials allow cars to jockey and change lanes, and their view of potential conflicts with 
pedestrians can be blocked by other cars, making multi-lane arterials more dangerous. With speeding 
already being an issue, these roadways are even more dangerous when there are multiple lanes to 
weave in and out of traffic.

One hundred and twenty two (122) of 179 of our region’s non-interstate fatal pedestrian crashes 
happened at non-major intersection locations. Of these 122, 92 happened on 4 or 6 lane principal 
arterials. Forty four (44) pedestrian fatalities occurred on 6 lane arterials while 48 occurred on 4 lane